November 6, 2015

CABLE TV DIVISION DEPT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

2015 NOV -6 A 11: 50

## Via Hand Delivery

State of Hawai`i Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs 335 Merchant Street Honolulu, Hawai`i 96813

Attn: Ms. Ji Sook "Lisa" Kim, Cable Television Administrator

## Re: Charter Communications, Inc. – Time Warner Cable, Inc. Transaction Agreement to Extend Review Period

Dear Ms. Kim:

This responds to the request of the Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs ("<u>DCCA</u>") for a short extension of its review period in this matter. Charter Communications, Inc. ("<u>Charter</u>") and Time Warner Cable Inc. ("<u>Time Warner</u> <u>Cable</u>"), through their respective undersigned counsel, hereby agree to extend DCCA's deadline in this matter from November 12, 2015 to November 18, 2015.

If you have any questions, please let us know. If this is acceptable, please sign below and return a copy for our files.

Very truly yours,

ato P. Como

Carlito P. Caliboso for YAMAMOTO CALIBOSO A Limited Liability Law Company

Attorneys for Charter Communications, Inc.

## AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

TIME WARNER CABLE INC.

Name: Brian A. Kang Title: Attorney for Time Warner Cable Inc. Date: <u>// 6 / 15</u>

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Bv

Name: JI Sook Lisa Kim Title: Cable Television Administrator Date: <u>46/2015</u>

1099 Alakea Street | Suite 2100 | Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 | Phone (808) 540-4500 | Fax (808) 540-4530 www.ychawaii.com

{00327042.}